












7/20

Part List (Liste des pièces)

Allen Bolts 1/4"x30 - 21PCS
Boulons Allen

1 2

Cam Lock Screws - 32PCS
Vis de verrouillage à came

3

Cam Lock -32PCS
Serrure à came

4 5

Hinges - 4PCS
Charnières

6

7

Handle - 5PCS
Poignée

8 9

11

Screws M4x25 - 3+2PCS
Vis

10 12

Allen key M4 - 1PC
Clé Allen

Hardware list:

Steel cables - 02pcsBrackets - 04pcs

Screws - 02pcs Screws - 02pcs

(Anti tipping kit 2 set in the bag)

wall anchor - 02pcs

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT INCLUDED)

Screws M4x20 - 12PCS
boulons à tête de vis

Handle - 2PCS
PoignéeBall Bearing

Soft Close - 5 SET

13 14

Screws M4x20 - 20+2PCS
Vis

 Screws M3.5x12 - 60+2PCS 
Vis

Wooden Ø8 x 34 +2 
PCSEnbois

 Screws M3.5x12 - 
24CS Vis





3 PCS

5

M4 X 25

E

J

5

5

5

9/20

STEP: 3
(ÉTAPE : 3)

STEP: 4
(ÉTAPE : 4)

1

9

1/4 X 30
5 PCS

1

1 PC

9

Allen key M4

1

1
1

6 PCS

2

Ø8 X 30

J

E

1

D

C

C

3

3

2

2
2

2
2

2





11/20

STEP: 7
(ÉTAPE : 7)

STEP: 7
(ÉTAPE : 7) M3.5 X 12

12 PCS

13

04 PCS

10a

08 PCS

2

Ø8 X 30
3 PCS

3

3 PCS

4

8 PCS

1

1/4 X 30

3
2

2
22

13

3
2

2 3
2

2

10a

10a

10a

10a B

B
E

D

C
I

J

1 PC

9

Allen key M4

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

9

13

13

13

13
13

13
13

13

13

13
13



12/20

STEP: 10
(ÉTAPE : 10)

STEP: 9
(ÉTAPE : 9) M3.5 X 12

3 PCS

13

01 PC

10a

08 PCS

2

Ø8 X 30
3 PCS

3

3 PCS

4

8 PCS

1

1/4 X 30

10a

13

3

3

3

2

2

2
2

2
2

A

A

B

D

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

I

J
9

2

2

1 PC

9

Allen key M4

13

13



ADMIN
Typewritten text
M3.5X12





15/20

STEP: 15
(ÉTAPE : 15)

STEP: 16
(ÉTAPE : 16)

4 PCS

14

M4 X 20

14

1411

8

x4

M4 X20
2 PCS

8

1 PC

11

8

K

K

M

M

M

N

N

N

O

O

R

L

14

14



16/20

STEP: 17
(ÉTAPE : 17)

STEP: 18
(ÉTAPE : 18)

X4

7

16 PCS

7

M4 X 15

14

M4 X20
8 PCS

8

4 PCS

11

8
8

11

14

14

14

16 PCS

14

M4 X 20

M

N

R

Q

x4










